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Final Fee Structure for Direct Second Year Diploma Admission

for the year 2023-24

Total Fee Rs. 61,000/-
(Tuition Fee Rs. 54,546+ Development Fee Rs. 5,454 + Deposit Rs. 1,000/-)

Program Gender Category Total Fee Payable per
Candidate in Rs.
1) Civil Engineering (CE) * Open (EBC) 32,727 + 1,000
2) Computer Engineering (CO) SC, ST, 0+ 1,000
3) Electrical Engineering (EE) *NT, DT, V], SBC 5,454 + 1,000
4) Electronics & Tele- Male *TFWS 5,454 + 1,000
communications Engineering (EJ) *OBC 32,727 + 1,000
5) Mechanical Engineering (ME)
6) Information Technology (IF)
Program Gender Category Total Fee Payable per
Candidate in Rs.
1) Civil Engineering (CE) * Open (EBC) 5,454 + 1,000
2) Electrical Engineering (EE) SC, ST, 0+1,000
3) Electronics & Tele- Female | * NT, DT, VJ, SBC 5,454 + 1,000
communications Engineering (EJ) *TFWS 5,454 + 1,000
4) Mechanical Engineering (Me) *OBC 5,454 + 1,000
Program Gender Category Total Fee Payable per
Candidate in Rs.
1) Computer Engineering (CO) * Open (EBC) 32,727 + 1,000
2) Information Technology (IF) SC, ST, 0+1,000
Female | *NT, DT, V], SBC 5,454 + 1,000
*TFWS 5,454 + 1,000
*OBC 32,727 + 1,000

* Applicable to candidate whose parent income is up to Rs. 8,00,000/-

Note:

1) If parent’s income is more than Rs 8,00,000/- then male / female candidate will have to pay Rs.
61,000/-( Tuition Fee Rs. 54,546+ Development Fee Rs. 5,454 + Deposit Rs. 1,000/-)

2) If parent’s income is more than Rs 8,00,000/- then female candidate for CE/EE/E]J/ME
program will have to pay Rs. 33,727 /-( Tuition Fee Rs. 27,273+ Development Fee Rs. 5,454 +
Deposit Rs. 1,000/-)

3) Male candidate seeking admission after CAP process for CE/EE/E]J/ME program will have to
pay Rs. 39,182 /- (Tuition Fee Rs. 32,728/~ + Development Fee Rs. 5,454/~ + Deposit Rs. 1,000/- )

4) Female candidate seeking admission after CAP process for CE/EE/E]/ME program will have to
pay Rs. 33,727 /- (Tuition Fee Rs. 27,273/- + Development Fee Rs. 5,454/~ + Deposit Rs. 1,000/- )

5) Male / Female candidate seeking admission after CAP process for CO/IF program will have to
pay Rs. 61,000/-( Tuition Fee Rs. 54,546+ Development Fee Rs. 5,454 + Deposit Rs. 1,000/-)



